• ID Target Vessel Revascularization,  
• Target Lesion Failure,  
• Target Vessel Failure,  
• All-Cause Death, and  
• All-Cause Death or MI. 

Study Population: Approximately 100 evaluable patients will be enrolled in this study with 

the possibility to expand enrollment to two hundred thirty one (231). 

General Inclusion Criteria:  
1. Subject is considered at high risk for bleeding, defined as meeting one 

or more of the following criteria at the time of enrollment:   
• ≥ 75 years of age and, in the opinion of the investigator, the risk of